### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean Imbert	09/27/2010
Clinton T. Baltz	09/20/2010
Wayne T. Flickinger	09/15/2010
Herbert M. Farley	09/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CNH America LLC
Street Address:	500 Diller Avenue
Internal Address:	M.S. 641 CNH Technical Center
City:	New Holland
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12885967

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-355-3969

Email: mike.harms@cnh.com

Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895, M.S. 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19583

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary T. Edwards

PATENT 501317269 REEL: 025123 FRAME: 0682

1288596

UN OV

Total Attachments: 3

source=19583signedassignment#page1.tif source=19583signedassignment#page2.tif source=19583signedassignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025123 FRAME: 0683

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Cretes

For good and valuable consideration, We, JEAN IMBERT, of \$\frac{1}{20}\$ Route Des Getes, 81500 Gircussens, Etampes, France; CLINTON T. BALTZ, of 323 Greenview Drive, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601; WAYNE T. FLICKINGER, of 562 Union School Road, Oxford, Pennsylvania 19363; and Herbert M. Farley, of 690 Bellaire Road, Elizabethtown, Pennsylvania 17022 ("assignor(s)"),

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "THRESHING SYSTEM INCLUDING THRESHING ELEMENTS HAVING OPENINGS FOR GRAIN PASSAGE" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/885,967 , filed 9/20/2010 , and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions. reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 28813 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that we have full right so to do.

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 27/09/2010	JEAN IMBERT
Date:	CLINTON T. BALTZ

IMBERT JEAN

80/70 32A9

ZTOZEEE990 PATENT 800Z/TO/TO

REEL: 025123 FRAME: 0684

Attorney Docket No. 19583

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, We, JEAN IMBERT, of \$\frac{12}{2}\$ Route Des Getes, 81500 Giroussens, Etampes, France; CLINTON T. BALTZ, of 323 Greenview Drive, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601; WAYNE T. FLICKINGER, of 562 Union School Road, Oxford, Pennsylvania 19363; and Herbert M. Farley, of 690 Bellaire Road, Elizabethtown, Pennsylvania 17022 ("assignor(s)"),

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "THRESHING SYSTEM INCLUDING THRESHING ELEMENTS HAVING OPENINGS FOR GRAIN PASSAGE" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/885,967 , filed 9/20/2010 , and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 28813 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that we have full right so to do,

and

Date:

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	JEAN IMBER I	
Date: <u>205EP 2010</u>	Clit Buts CLINTON T. BALTZ	and him to be designed

PATENT REEL: 025123 FRAME: 0685 Date: 15 SEPT 2010

WAYNE T. FLICKINGER

Date: 15 SEPT 2010

HERBERT M. FARLEY

PATENT REEL: 025123 FRAME: 0686